

BASIL INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN : L65910TG1985PLC005750

Regd. Office: 6-2-913/914, Sixth Floor,
Progressive Towers, Khairatabad,
Hyderabad-500 004.
Phone : 040 - 23301166/99
Fax : 040 - 23301160/61
Email ID : vbcflcs@gmail.com

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.,
Phiroze jejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001
Ph: 022 22721233/34, Fax: 9122 22721003

Date: 21/01/2016.

Sir,

Sub: Revised Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30-09-2015.

Ref:Email dated: 18/01/2016,

With Reference to the above we state that there was **Typographical error** in the Un-audited Financial Results Q.E 30th Sep 2015.Hence we are herewith forwarding "Revised Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30-09-2015". There are no changes in Annexure already sent to you.

Please take the above on your records.
Revised Un-audited Financial Results (hard copy) is being dispatched.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Basil Infrastructure Projects Ltd.


Company Secretary



BASIL INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN : L65910TG1985PLC005750

Regd. Office: 6-2-913/914, Sixth Floor,
Progressive Towers, Khairatabad,
Hyderabad-500 004.
Phone : 040 - 23301166/99
Fax : 040 - 23301160/61
Email ID : vbcflcs@gmail.com

27 JAN 2016

REVISED UN AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30-09-2015

Amount Rs. In lakhs

S.No	Description	Quarter			Half year		Year
		ended on 30/09/15 (un audited)	ended on 30/09/14 (un audited)	ended on 30/06/15 (un audited)	ended on 30/09/15 (un audited)	ended on 30/09/14 (un audited)	ended on 31/03/15 (Audited)
1	Income from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Other Income	2.30	2.30	2.30	4.60	4.60	35.44
3	Total Income(1+2)	2.30	2.30	2.30	4.60	4.60	35.44
4	Total Expenditure(a+b+c)	9.49	7.23	8.92	18.41	18.36	54.71
	a)Employees cost	2.11	1.93	1.81	3.92	4.50	21.87
	b)Depreciation	4.07	2.74	4.07	8.14	5.47	12.63
	c)Other Expenditure	3.31	2.56	3.04	6.35	8.39	20.21
5	Finance Cost	2.75	2.50	2.72	5.47	5.01	10.03
6	Exceptional Items	0.00	3.14	0.00	0.00	3.14	0.00
7	Profit from Ordinary activities before tax((3)-(4+5+6)	-9.94	-10.57	-9.34	-19.28	-21.91	-29.30
8	Tax expense- current year	0.50	0.50	0.50	1.00	1.00	7.08
	-previous year	0.00	7.08	0.00	0.00	7.08	-9.44
9	Net Profit/Loss from Ordinary activities after tax(7-8)	-10.44	-3.99	-9.84	-20.28	-15.83	-26.94
10	Extra ordinary Items(net of tax expenses)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	Net Profit/Loss for the period after tax(9-10)	-10.44	-3.99	-9.84	-20.28	-15.83	-26.94
12	Surplus brought forward from previous year	175.56	175.56	138.64	175.56	202.50	202.50
	Incometax for earlier years(excess/short)	0.00	0	0	0	0	0
13	Surplus available for appropriation	155.28	159.73	128.80	155.28	186.67	175.56
14	Paid-up Equity Capital(Face value of the share-Rs 10/)	285.41	285.41	285.41	285.41	285.41	285.41
15	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as per Balance sheet of previous year)	82.77	82.77	82.77	82.77	82.77	82.77
16	Earnings per share(EPS)						
	a) Basic and diluted EPS before extraordinary items (not annualised)	-0.37	-0.14	-0.34	-0.71	-0.55	-0.94
	b)Basic and diluted EPS after extraordinary items (not annualised)						
17	Public Shareholding-	-0.37	-0.14	-0.34	-0.71	-0.55	-0.94
	Number of Shares	1701587	1701587	1701587	1701587	1701587	1701587
	% of shareholding	59.62	59.62	59.62	59.62	59.62	59.62
18	Promoters and Promoter group shareholding						
	a) Pledged/encumbered						
	-no of shares	nil	nil	nil	nil	nil	nil
	-Percentage of Shares(as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and promoter group)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	n.a	N.A.	N.A.
	-Percentage of shares(as a % of the total sharecapital of the company)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	n.a	N.A.	N.A.
	b)Non-encumbered						
	-number of shares	1152554	1152554	1152554	1152554	1152554	1152554
	-Percentage of Shares(as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and promoter group)	100	100	100	100	100	100
	-Percentage of shares(as a % of the total sharecapital of the company)	40.38	40.38	40.38	40.38	40.38	40.38

contd.....2

